ſ	12	-16-1998₽ ≉
	DEC 0 7 1990 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket 57555
R	To the Honorable commission of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
12.7.9	 Name of conveying party(ies): Jimmie Lee Roberts Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X] No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): c\o of Jeffrey L. Burr & Associates Karolyn Masmann Trust 4455 South Pecos Road Las Vegas, Nevada 89121
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
-	Execution Date: 12/2/98	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,624,356If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Denise Hickey FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Suite 1600-120 S. La Salle Street	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Chicago, IL 60603	8. Deposit account number: 06-1135
12/11/19 01 FC:581	B JSHNBAZZ 00000120 3624336 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document. Image: Copy of the original document.	
	10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	

WHEREAS, I, Jimmie Lee Roberts, P.O. Box 694, Poway of the County of San Diego, State of California, 92074, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in FOOT PEDAL FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT, numbered 5,624,356, dated April 29, 1997;

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and WHEREAS the Karolyn Masmann Trust, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" which is managed by Michael Dodds, Esq. of Jeffrey L. Burr & Associates, whose post office address is 4455 South Pecos Road, Las Vegas, State of Nevada, 89121 U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

DATE:

Jimmie Lee Roberts

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On events, before me are derected, personally appeared Jimmie Lee Roberts, personally known to me -OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that for/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



ITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

PATENT REEL: 9633 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 12/07/1998